

## Change in the number of votes in Bravida Holding AB

Bravida Holding AB (BRAV), today announces a change in the company's number of votes as a result of the Board of Directors resolving to convert C-shares into ordinary shares for delivery to participants in its incentive program.

At Bravida's extraordinay general meeting held on 3 June 2019, it was resolved to introduce a long-term incentive program for senior executives and other key employees within the Bravida Group ("LTIP 2019"). Allotment took place, following the release of the interim report for the period 1 January to 31 March 2022, to a total of 154 senior executives and other key employees in accordance with the terms of LTIP 2019. As part of the allotment Bravida's Board of Directors has decided to convert 398,500 C-shares into ordinary shares for further delivery to participants in LTIP 2019. The number of votes in the company has therefore increased, while the number of shares has remained unchanged.

As of 31 May 2022 the number of outstanding shares in Bravida Holding AB (publ) amounts to 204,416,598 shares, of which 203,722,271 are ordinary shares with one vote each and 694,327 are C-shares with 1/10 vote each. The total number of votes in the company amounts to 203,791,704.

## For further information, please contact:

Peter Norström, Head of Investor Relations peter.norstrom@bravida.se +46 8 695 20 07

This disclosure contains information that Bravida Holding AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act (1991:980). The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person, on 31-05-2022 09:00 CET.

Good properties make a difference – that's why Bravida exists. As the Nordic region's leading supplier of end-to-end technical solutions in service and installation, we help our customers create effective and sustainable properties.

Bravida's long-term goal is to be carbon-neutral throughout the value chain by 2045. We have 12,000 employees and a presence in over 180 locations in Sweden, Norway, Denmark and Finland. Bravida's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. www.bravida.se